POLICE

DEPARTMENT

No.A1-75240/2022/CC

City Police Office,
Kozhikode
B<dcpkkd.pol@kerala.gov.in
04952722673
Dated.06-01-2023

Sub

Ref

The following Civil Police Officers, included in the Finalized Select List of test qualified Civil Police
Officers eligible for promotion as Senior Civil Police Officers of Kozhikode District as on 18/11/2022
published vide reference DO cited, from serial No.01 to 58, are provisionally promoted as Senior Civil Police
Officers in the scale of pay Rs.39300-83000/- in the existing vacancy and posted to the Units noted against

each.

Sri. Sathyaneshan. K, CPO 6632, PEN-169081, arrayed as S| No.1 in the seniority list cited is excluded
in the DO since PR pending against him in a vigilance case at present.

SL  Gen
No No

1 6919
2 6959
3 8844
4 8846
5 8867
6 7556
7 7272
8 7863
9 7864

Al

DO No. 10/2023/CC

Police Estt: Provisional Promotion of Civil Police Officers (KCP) as Senior CivilPolice
Officers (KCP) - Orders Issued -reg

1. This office DO No. 1119/2022/CC (A2-71365/2022/CC ) Dated 25-11-2022

Name

Prasad
Jayachandran
Sudheer Kumar
Shafi

Y oosuf

Anil Kumar
Biju.KR

Suresh Babu

Nidheesh.KP

-75240/2022/!

PEN

929642

169095

266937

266941

143441

187362

147676

147897

147925

CC

Present Station

Kozhikode Rural

Vellayil PS, Kozhikode

City

Control Room,
Kozhikode City

City Traffic PS,
Kozhikode City

Kozhikode Rural

VACB Kozhikode Unit

Control Room,
Kozhikode City

EOW Kozhikode

Feroke PS, Kozhikode

City

2. Letter No. L5-90736/2021/PHQ Dated 12-08-2021 from SPC, Kerala
3. Letter No. E4-170003/2022/PHQ Dated 24-12-2022 from SPC, Kerala

Posted Unit/
Station

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode City

Remarks

Vacancy in
KCP Cadre

Vacancy in
KCP Cadre

Vacancy in
KCP Cadre

Vacancy in
KCP Cadre

Vacancy in
KCP Cadre

Vacancy in
KCP Cadre

Vacancy in
KCP Cadre

Vacancy in
KCP Cadre

Vacancy in
KCP Cadre



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

7215

7217

7218

7220

7221

7222

7223

7224

7228

7229

7230

7231

7232

7234

7235

7236

7237

7238

7239

7240

Al

Rajitha.PK

Jameela

Vijila Edoth
Mini

Nisha.U

Sreeja

Sheeba K K
Margi D Rozario
Leena.vVC
Rajani.PP

Mini
Bhuvaneshwari
Sajitha K
Sajitha

Deepa
Sharmila

Shiji

Smitha Bahan
Samima.V P

Deepa Kumari

-75240/2022/!

188072

188154

148074

148076

188169

188176

148087

188181

148034

148039

188182

188184

188024

188018

187426

188035

188097

187482

187470

187449

CC

Vanitha PS, Kozhikode

City

Nadakkavu PS,
Kozhikode City

Kozhikode Rural

Vanitha PS, Kozhikode

City

Nadakkavu PS,
Kozhikode City

Women Cell, Kozhikode

City

Kozhikode Rural

Women Cell, Kozhikode

City

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode Rural

Juvenile Wing,
Kozhikode City

Kunnamangalam PS,

Kozhikode City

Nallalam PS,
Kozhikode City

DHQ, Kozhikode City

Panniyankara PS,

Kozhikode City

Women Cell, Kozhikode

City

Kasaba PS, Kozhikode

City

CB CU -l

Medical College PS,

Kozhikode City

Vellayil PS, Kozhikode

City

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode City

Vacancy in
KCP Cadre

Vacancy in
KCP Cadre

Vacancy in
KCP Cadre

Vacancy in
KCP Cadre

Vacancy in
KCP Cadre

Vacancy in
KCP Cadre

Vacancy in
KCP Cadre

Vacancy in
KCP Cadre

Vacancy in
KCP Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
KCP Cadre

Vacancy in
KCP Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

7241 | Suma.P 148202
7242 | Kunju Mol.MC 147746
7244 | Shini 147972
7245  Daya.KK 147965
7246 | Bindu.K 147962
7247 | Rajeesha.EK 147952
7248 | Hemamalini.KC | 148322
7249 | Suguna.CV 148327
7250 | Jisha.CK 148249
7336 | Vyja.P 148230
7337 | Vijayasree 187627
7338 | Sudharatham 148155
7339 | Leena MK 187798
7341 | Swapna.K 148148
7342 RasulaKV 147641
7343 | Sindhu E M 148349
7344 | Rema K K 187733
7345 | Jayasree 188012
7346 | Leena.P 148200
7347 | Sreeja.C 148324
7348 | Reena.K 147667
7349 | Sheeba.K 147983

-75240/2022/!

Al

CC

Kozhikode Rural
Kozhikode Rural
Kozhikode Rural
Kozhikode Rural
EOW Kozhikode
Kozhikode Rural
Kozhikode City
Kozhikode Rural
VACB Kozhikode Unit
Kozhikode Rural
Kozhikode City

Kozhikode Rural

Kasaba PS, Kozhikode
City

VACB Special Cell,
Kozhikode

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode Rural

Chemmangad PS,
Kozhikode City

Vanitha PS, Kozhikode
City

Kozhikode Rural
Kozhikode Rural
Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode Rural

ae9ebb

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode City

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode Rural

Kozhikode Rural

vavauiivy i

Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre

Vacancy in
Closed Cadre



52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Women Cell, Kozhikode

Vacancy in

7350 | Bindu.T 187683 City Kozhikode City Closed Cadre
, Vanitha PS, Kozhikode , . Vacancy in
7351 | Bindu E 187 Kozhik
35 indu 87698 City ozhikode City Closed Cadre
7352 | Sunitha 147935  Kozhikode Rural Kozhikode Rural | 2cancy in
Closed Cadre
7353  ShereenaAC 147953 | Kozhikode Rural Kozhikode Rural | 2cancy in
Closed Cadre
. Vanitha PS, Kozhikode , . Vacancy in
7354 R 187682 Kozhik
35 asmi 8768 City ozhikode City Closed Cadre
7356  Sreenitha 187679 | anitha PS, Kozhikode '\ 1 e Rural | VacaNCy in
City Closed Cadre
7502  Jaya.T 148062 | CB CU -II, Kozhikode | Kozhikode Rural | _2cancy in

Closed Cadre

The promoted personnel shall submit form of undertaking for fixation of their pay in the higher time scale

under Rule 28-A, Part | KSRs, within one month from the date of order as prescribed in the relevant orders.
The unit Heads including the Special units will ensure that the promotion will not be effected in the case of
retired/death case/under suspension, if any are noticed and will report such cases to the undersigned
forthwith for further action.

To
Copy To

Al

-75240/2022/!

06-01-2023
Rajpal Meena IPS,
District Police Chief

. The Individuals through Office Head concerned.
. The State Police Chief, Kerala

The Inspector General of Police, North Zone, Kozhikode.

The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kannur Range, Kannur.

The District Police Chief, Kozhikode Rural.

The Supdt. of Police, VACB Kozhikode Unit.

The Supdt. of Police, CB CU-lII, Kozhikode

The Supdt. of Police, EOW Kozhikode

All Officers in Kozhikode City for information.

Addl SP(Admn), AA, Manager, AO, CA to DPC & DCP, All JSs and All Sections.
DO Book and DO File

ae9ebb

CC



